501764524 12/21/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chong Eun KIM	11/24/2011
Kyu Min CHO	11/24/2011
Don Sik KIM	11/24/2011
Jae Kuk KIM	11/24/2011
Gun Woo MOON	11/24/2011
Shin Young CHO	11/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 314 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon,		
City: Gyunggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

Name:	Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology	
Street Address:	373-1 Guseong-dong, Yuseong-dong,	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13333100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087 Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: washington_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

PATENT

REEL: 027427 FRAME: 0308

\$40.00 1333310

501764524

Address Line 1: 600 13TH STREET, N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090104-0053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Becker/ksa

Total Attachments: 2
source=0901040053assign#page1.tif
source=0901040053assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027427 FRAME: 0309

(SAB)	
Docket No.:	SIGNMENT
In consideration of the premises and other g sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the under (1) KIM, Chong Eun (5) MOON, Gun Woo (2) CHO, Kyu Min (6) CHO, Shin Young (3) KIM, Don Sik (4) KIM, Jae Kuk	ood and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and rsigned,
who have made a certain new and useful invention, here 1) SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. 314 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of Korea	
 Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technolog 373-1 Guseong-dong, Yuseong-dong, Daejeon, Reput 	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "As States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv	SSIGNEES") the entire right, title and interest for the United vention entitled
POWER SUPPLY UNIT SUPPLYING STANBY POWER (a) for which an application for United States Letters Pa	
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Pa and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the L any and all United States Letters Patent which may be g substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property successors, assigns and legal representatives; the unders hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEES; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissur of the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns and legal any improvements, and applications for patent based the execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEES, its successors and to the invertex and the i	Inited States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International to the said ASSIGNEES, for its interest as ASSIGNEES, its igned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request gal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to hereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to sessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) KIM, Chong Eum Name: KIM, Chong Eun	2011. 11. 24
2) СНО, Куч Міц Name: CHO, Kyu Min	2011.11.24
3) KIM, Donstk Name: KIM, Don Sik	≥017. 11. 24
4) KJM, Jae Kuk Name: KIM, Jae Kuk	2011.11.24

PATENT REEL: 027427 FRAME: 0310

5)	MOOH, ETUH WOO
	Name: MOON, Gun Woo

2011.11.24

6) CHO, Shin Young
Name: CHO, Shin Young

2011, 11.24.

PATENT REEL: 027427 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 12/21/2011